OP \$40.00 3910032

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399179

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Moldtec Corporation of America | | 09/20/2016 | Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Green Stamp Corp. |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 184 Riverview Ave |
| City: | Waltham |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02453 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 3910032 | GREEN STAMP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7346610513

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 734-206-1148

Email: docket@trademarklawyerfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Trademark Lawyer Law Firm, PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 512

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48106-0512

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JungJin Lee |
|--------------------|-------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /JJLV/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/20/2016 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment GREEN STAMP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0431

900378731

| Current Owner: | Moldtec Co | rporation of Am | erica | | | |
|--|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------|
| Filing Date: Registration Date: | Jan. 01, 201 Jan. 25, 201 | | | | | |
| Whereas Mo has filed for and regis | - | | | | Ave. Waltham, I mark Office, | MA 02453, |
| Design: GREEN STAM | IP Registration | No.: 3910032 da | ated Jan. 25, 20 | D11 and | | |
| Whereas, Grosaid mark and the as | | =" | v Ave Waltham | n, MA 024 | 53, is desirous o | f acquiring |
| Now, therefor said Moldtec Corpora interest in and to the the above identified | ation of Americ said mark, tog | ca does hereby a gether with the g | ssign unto Gre good will of the | en Stamp business | symbolized by t | itle and |
| | | | Name/Title, Off | icer of Mo | ldtec Corporatio | on of America |
| | | | | | _{State} Massachu | of setts |
| | | | | | | SS. |
| | | | | | County Middlesex | of |
| On this | day of | year | | | | |
| Sep 20, 201 | 6 | | | | | |
| vale | | | | | | |

Design:

Registration Number: 3910032

RECORDED: 09/20/2016

GREEN STAMP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0432